Election: 2005 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Ogle County
Date: 2005-04-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 37144
Ballots Cast: 9949

Voter Turnout: 27%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: LINCOLN(Voter Turnout: 36% - Total Registered Voters: 369)

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR LINCOLN TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DONALD E. NELSON (IND) 109 97.32
WRITE-IN (NON) 3 2.68

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK LINCOLN TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KENNETH L. EICHHOLZ (IND) 122 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER LINCOLN TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
WRITE-IN (NON) 84 66.14
SCOTT D. GRAY (IND) 43 33.86

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES LINCOLN TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
LEE F. BLACK (IND) 113 25.51
JAMES R. DeWALL (IND) 112 25.28
WILLIS WEEGENS (IND) 109 24.6
WILLIAM MEYERS (IND) 108 24.38
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.23

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR MARYLAND & LINCOLN TOWNSHIPS

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRIAN DAWS (IND) 91 98.91
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WRITE-IN (NON) 1 1.09

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 508

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RONALD KERN (NON) 34 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 509

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DENNIS OSTERLOO (NON) 40 29.2
JON LUDWIG (NON) 36 26.28
BOB EBBESMEYER (NON) 23 16.79
STEVEN E. LEEK (NON) 19 13.87
LAURA WERNER (NON) 16 11.68
TODD LEWIS (NON) 3 2.19
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 514

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON) 1 25
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON) 1 25
EDWARD SMITH (NON) 1 25
THOMAS CAIN (NON) 1 25
WILLIAM P. FEARER, 11l (NON) 0 0
BARRY BARTON (NON) 0 0
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 515

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NORMAN O.L. DEETS (NON) 53 35.57
GENE SCHMIDT (NON) 48 32.21
BRENT SCHOLL (NON) 48 32.21
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - RACE 600
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Candidate Name

MAURITA J. SCHARMAN (NON)
DOUG BLOCK (NON)

TED RINEHART (NON)
STEPHEN R. KROEGER (NON)
THOMAS C. NIED (NON)
THOMAS J. PURPLE (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
25

24

20

19

13

6

0

Vote %
23.36
22.43
18.69
17.76
12.15
5.61

0

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - RACE 604

Candidate Name

NANCY L. VARGA (NON)
JOAN PADILLA (NON)
JERRY L. FRANA (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES - RACE 702

Candidate Name
JAMES DETIG (NON)
ROGER HICKEY (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
36

27

19

0

Total Votes
81

81

0

Vote %
43.9
32.93
23.17
0

Vote %
50

50

0

Contest: TRUSTEES MT. MORRIS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name

BILL DAVIS (NON)
DARLENE BEARD (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
4
2
0

Contest: TRUSTEES POLO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name

ROBERT KARROW (NON)

V. ROBERT CASSENS (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
53

48

0

Vote %
66.67
33.33
0

Vote %
52.48
47.52
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