
Election: 2005 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: Ogle County

Date: 2005-04-05 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 37144

Ballots Cast: 9949

Voter Turnout: 27%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: LINCOLN(Voter Turnout: 36% - Total Registered Voters: 369)**Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR LINCOLN TOWNSHIP**

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DONALD E. NELSON (IND)	109	97.32
WRITE-IN (NON)	3	2.68

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK LINCOLN TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KENNETH L. EICHHOLZ (IND)	122	100
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER LINCOLN TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WRITE-IN (NON)	84	66.14
SCOTT D. GRAY (IND)	43	33.86

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES LINCOLN TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LEE F. BLACK (IND)	113	25.51
JAMES R. DeWALL (IND)	112	25.28
WILLIS WEEGENS (IND)	109	24.6
WILLIAM MEYERS (IND)	108	24.38
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.23

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR MARYLAND & LINCOLN TOWNSHIPS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BRIAN DAWS (IND)	91	98.91

WRITE-IN (NON)	1	1.09
----------------	---	------

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 508

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RONALD KERN (NON)	34	100
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 509

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DENNIS OSTERLOO (NON)	40	29.2
JON LUDWIG (NON)	36	26.28
BOB EBBESMEYER (NON)	23	16.79
STEVEN E. LEEK (NON)	19	13.87
LAURA WERNER (NON)	16	11.68
TODD LEWIS (NON)	3	2.19
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 514

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAWN BOLHOUS (NON)	1	25
EDWARD SMITH (NON)	1	25
THOMAS CAIN (NON)	1	25
BRUCE OBENDORF (NON)	1	25
WILLIAM P. FEARER, III (NON)	0	0
BARRY BARTON (NON)	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 515

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NORMAN O.L. DEETS (NON)	53	35.57
BRENT SCHOLL (NON)	48	32.21
GENE SCHMIDT (NON)	48	32.21
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - RACE 600

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MAURITA J. SCHARMAN (NON)	25	23.36
DOUG BLOCK (NON)	24	22.43
TED RINEHART (NON)	20	18.69
STEPHEN R. KROEGER (NON)	19	17.76
THOMAS C. NIED (NON)	13	12.15
THOMAS J. PURPLE (NON)	6	5.61
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - RACE 604

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NANCY L. VARGA (NON)	36	43.9
JOAN PADILLA (NON)	27	32.93
JERRY L. FRANA (NON)	19	23.17
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES - RACE 702

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROGER HICKEY (NON)	81	50
JAMES DETIG (NON)	81	50
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES MT. MORRIS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BILL DAVIS (NON)	4	66.67
DARLENE BEARD (NON)	2	33.33
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES POLO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROBERT KARROW (NON)	53	52.48
V. ROBERT CASSENS (NON)	48	47.52
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0